TITLE
24
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
®

• DesignLights Consortium® Premium Qualified Luminaire
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER COLOR LENS FINISH
CP Value Square Canopy 5L U 120-277V 50 ¹ BLANK Diffuse Medium BLANK Bronze
7L HV ¹347-480V 40 PG Parking Garage Wide WHT ¹ White
9L BLK ¹ Black
OPTIONS CONTROLS OPTIONS
Factory Installed Basic
SP1 ² 10kA Max Univolt Surge Protection PCU 2 Universal Button (120-277V)
SP2 ² 22kA Max Univolt Surge Protection MWS ² Microwave Sensor (120-277V)
FUSE/SXXX ² Single-line Voltage Fuse (120, 277)
FUSE/DXXX ² Dual-line Voltage Fuse (208, 240)
¹Consult factory for availability; subject to longer lead-times and minimum order quantities.
²Not available in HV
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
• Walkways • Building Perimeter/Security Lighting • Loading docks • Entrances • Stairways • Car Ports • Parking Garages
Parking Garage Wide Lens
Diffuse Medium Lens
        QUICK SHIP ITEMS:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER COLOR
CP Value Square Canopy 5L U 120-277V 40
7L
9L
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Value Square Canopy luminaires feature a rugged low-profile die-cast
aluminum housing with a durable Bronze polyester powder coat finish
to withstand extreme weather changes without cracking or peeling
(Consult factory for availability of alternate finishes). The UV stabilized
and impact resistant polycarbonate lenses are designed to provide
maximum rigidity and optical transmissions up to 92% . The lenses
seal to the housing with a one-piece gasket creating an IP65 rating for
maximum ingress protection.
ELECTRICAL
High-performance driver features over-voltage, under-voltage, short-
circuit and over temperature protection. 0-10V dimming (10% - 100%)
standard. Standard Universal Voltage (120-277 Vac) Input 50/60 Hz or
optional High Voltage (347-480 Vac). L70 >50,000 hrs. in accordance
of IESNA TM-21-11 Projected values at 25°C Ambient temperature.
Total harmonic distortion: <20%. Power factor: >0.90. Input power stays
constant over life. Minimum 2.5kV surge rating.
INSTALLATION
The Value Square Canopy luminaires feature an integral quick surface
mount bracket, eliminating the need to open the luminaire during
installation to the Junction box or ceiling surface resulting in IP65
ingress protection that is effortless and secure.  Three 1/2” conduit entry
points allow for surface-conduit wiring. The CP can also be pendant
mounted with ¾ pendant stems (provided by others). Fixture leads exit
the back of the casting through a water-tight connector.
WARRANTY
5 Year Warranty (Terms and Conditions apply). See Website for more
details. https://www.ilp-inc.com/documents/
OPTICS
Value Square Canopy ships standard with a diffuse prismatic lens that
virtually eliminates glare and optimizes the delivered light for maximum
visual comfort. The Value Square Canopy is also available with an
optional prismatic wide distribution lens that is designed specifically to
maximize fixture spacing for parking garage applications. Available in
4000K color temperature (CCT) per ANSI C78.377. Consult factory for
availability of alternate CCTs.
THERMAL